

Court No. - 44

Case :- CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2156 of 2020

Appellant :- Kasim

Respondent :- State of U.P.

Counsel for Appellant :- Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap

Counsel for Respondent :- G.A.

Hon'ble Siddhartha Varma,J.

Hon'ble Madan Pal Singh,J.

1. Case has been called out. No one has appeared on behalf of the appellant.
2. Let a notice be sent to the appellant through the Jail Superintendent asking him whether he would engage a counsel or he would like to get his case argued by an Amicus Curiae.
3. This order be communicated to the Jail Superintendent by the Registrar (Compliance) within three days.

Order Date :- 23.4.2025

GS

(Madan Pal Singh, J.) (Siddhartha Varma, J.)