



HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT ALLAHABAD

CRIMINAL APPEAL No. - 2156 of 2020

Kasim

.....Appellant(s)

Versus

State of U.P.

.....Respondent(s)

Counsel for Appellant(s) : Ashok Kumar Tripathi, Nidhi Tripathi,
Ravindra Pal Singh Kashyap
Counsel for Respondent(s) : G.A.

Court No. - 46

HON'BLE AJAY BHANOT, J.

HON'BLE DIVESH CHANDRA SAMANT, J.

Put up this matter on 09.04.2026 for further hearing and dictation of judgement.

(Divesh Chandra Samant,J.) (Ajay Bhanot,J.)

April 8, 2026
Ashish Tripathi